

Neal Duffy, Chair David Grishman, Vice Chair Mary Ellen Fletcher Katie Phelan Peter A. Spellios

## Town of Swampscott

OFFICE OF THE SELECT BOARD Elihu Thomson Administration Building 22 Monument Avenue Swampscott, MA 01907-1940

SELECT BOARD EXECUTIVE SESSION AGENDA Received by Town Clerk 12/22/2022 12:12PM

Sean R. Fitzgerald Town Administrator Tel: (781) 596-8850

Email: sfitzgerald@swampscottma.gov

**MEETING DATE:** DECEMBER 27, 2022 @ 1:00 PM

**MEETING LOCATION: VIRTUAL OPTION ONLY** 

THIS MEETING/HEARING OF THE SWAMPSCOTT SELECT BOARD WILL BE HELD **VIRTUALLY ONLY.** ACCESS INFORMATION IS INCLUDED AT THE BOTTOM OF THIS AGENDA.

## AGENDA:

A. VOTE TO ENTER INTO NON-PUBLIC EXECUTIVE SESSION

- 1. EXECUTIVE SESSION:
  - EXECUTIVE SESSION G.L. C.30A, §21(A)(6) TO CONSIDER THE PURCHASE, EXCHANGE, LEASE OR VALUE OF INTERESTS IN REAL PROPERTY, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO POTENTIAL EASEMENTS, WHERE THE CHAIR DECLARES THAT DISCUSSION IN OPEN SESSION MAY HAVE A DETRIMENTAL EFFECT ON THE NEGOTIATING POSITION OF THE TOWN O ARCHER STREET AND OTHER POTENTIAL PARCELS.

AS SET FORTH ABOVE, THIS MEETING/HEARING OF THE SWAMPSCOTT SELECT BOARD WILL BE VIRTUALLY.

If accessing the meeting online or on the smartphone app, you will be muted upon entering the meeting but can be unmuted to speak by using the "raise your hand" feature in the application. You can email questions in advance or during the meeting to Neal Duffy, Chair of the Select Board, at nduffy@swampscottma.gov.

## **ONLINE:**

- Go to https://swampscottma.zoom.us/j/89719469706
- NOTE: YOU WILL NEED TO DOWNLOAD ZOOM SOFTWARE TO ACCESS THIS MEETING AND COMPUTER SPEAKERS IN ORDER TO HEAR IT

BY PHONE: CALL (929) 205-6099

ENTER WEBINAR ID: 897 1946 9706

**USING THE ZOOM SMARTPHONE APPLICATION:** ENTER WEBINAR ID: 897 1946 9706